East. Mennonite (4-8,0-4 ODAC) -vs- Wilson (5-7,3-1 United East)
12/30/23 at Gannett Field House, Chambersburg, PA

Date: 12/30/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? dﬁﬁzmo East. Mennonite 39 32 71
Site: Gannett Field House, Chambersburg, PA Wilson 26 34 60
East. Mennonite 71
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Walker,Jazen * 31 6-13 0-1 4-8 2-9 11 4 1 3 1 0 16
32 Ondrus,Nick & 33 5-10 0-1 4-5 1-7 8 1 3 1 0 3 14
03 Mahlong,Aviwe * 32 4-8 3-5 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 4 0 0 13
12 Hagerman,Julien & 35 4-10 3-8 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 11
21 Carr,Isaiah * 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
10 Gomez-Blanco,Edixon 14  3-7 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 8
01 Davis,Jameel 13 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 5
34 Jones,Jalen 18 1-1 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
15  Johnson,Kai 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
24  Pradales,Marcos 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
14  Bailey,Zach 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Campbell,Gabriel 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-56 9-23 12-19 5-34 39 9 14 13 2 4 71
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32 46.88% 6-14 42.86% 3-5 60.00%
Second Half 10-24 41.67% 3-9 33.33% 9-14 64.29%
Total 25-56 44.6% 9-23 39.1% 12-19 63.2%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0
Wilson 60
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Garib,Darryl * 38 11-24 0-0 1-3 3-4 7 4 2 4 2 1 23
11 Wilson,Ethan =3 37 3-11 0-3 0-0 0-7 7 3 8 3 0 3 6
01 Bundu,Ibraheem * 25 3-4 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 2 1 0 1 1 6
05 Robertson,Gary =3 27 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 1 0
21  Smith,Bryce * 17 0-6 0-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Miles,Jordan 23 5-10 5-10 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 3 15
00 Dickson,Khalif 14 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 2 1 6
15 Green,Darren 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
02 Thomas,Devin 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
23  Keys,Trea 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Raford,Winston 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-69 5-24 1-3 9-28 37 17 19 12 5 10 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-35 34.29% 2-13 15.38% 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 15-34 44.12% 3-11 27.27% 1-3 33.33%
Total 27-69 39.1% 5-24 20.8% 1-3 33.3%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: East. Mennonite Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilson

19:52 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GARIB,DARRYL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SMITH,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 19:37
-- REBOUND DEF by GARIB,DARRYL
19:22 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by ONDRUS,NICK --
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JAZEN 19:07 2-2
18:43 MISS LAYUP by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ONDRUS,NICK --
TURNOVER by ONDRUS,NICK 18:33
18:15 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JAZEN --
MISS 3PTR by ONDRUS,NICK 18:07
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ETHAN
17:46 MISS JUMPER by GARIB,DARRYL(in the paint)
BLOCK by WALKER,JAZEN 17:46
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JAZEN --
GOOD 3PTR by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 17:24 52 V3
ASSIST by MAHLONG,AVIWE --
FOUL by WALKER,JAZEN 16:55
16:41 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by ONDRUS,NICK o=
GOOD 3PTR by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 16:33 8-2 V6
ASSIST by WALKER,JAZEN o=

16:09 TURNOVER by GARIB,DARRYL
STEAL by CARR,ISAIAH 16:09
MISS 3PTR by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 16:03
REBOUND OFF by MAHLONG,AVIWE o=
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JAZEN 15:57
o= REBOUND DEF by GARIB,DARRYL
FOUL by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 15:40
15:40 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYCE
15:40 SUB IN by MILES,JORDAN
15:20 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,GARY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:19 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JAZEN 15:00
o= REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ETHAN
14:42 MISS JUMPER by GARIB,DARRYL
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JAZEN o=
TURNOVER by WALKER,JAZEN 14:35
14:35 SUB OUT by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM
14:35 SUB IN by THOMAS,DEVIN
SUB OUT by WALKER,JAZEN 14:35
SUB IN by JONES,JALEN 14:35
SUB OUT by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 14:35
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAMEEL 14:35

14:28 8-5 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MILES,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by THOMAS,DEVIN

TURNOVER by MAHLONG,AVIWE 14:12
14:12 STEAL by ROBERTSON,GARY
14:07 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARR,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ONDRUS,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:02 10-5 V5
ASSIST by DAVIS,JAMEEL --
14:02 FOUL by MILES,JORDAN
GOOD FT by ONDRUS, NICK(fastbreak) 14:02 11-5 V6
13:36 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,ETHAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by ONDRUS,NICK
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JAMEEL (fastbreak)
ASSIST by ONDRUS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by CARR,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by MAHLONG,AVIWE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ONDRUS,NICK
SUB IN by PRADALES,MARCOS

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAMEEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRADALES,MARCOS

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAMEEL

SUB OUT by MAHLONG,AVIWE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAI

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAMEEL

SUB OUT by CARR,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by JONES,JALEN

SUB IN by HAGERMAN,JULIEN
SUB IN by WALKER,JAZEN

MISS 3PTR by HAGERMAN,JULIEN

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JAZEN
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by PRADALES,MARCOS
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAMEEL
TURNOVER by DAVIS,JAMEEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PRADALES,MARCOS

SUB OUT by WALKER,JAZEN

SUB IN by MAHLONG,AVIWE

SUB IN by ONDRUS,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by ONDRUS,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,JAMEEL

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAMEEL
SUB IN by WALKER,JAZEN
GOOD LAYUP by ONDRUS,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, KAI

13:29

13:13

12:58
12:58
12:58
12:34
12:31
12:22
12:02
11:29
11:25
11:25
10:58
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55

10:24

10:11

10:01

09:51
09:47
09:47
09:42
09:42
09:39
09:39
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:29
09:28
09:28
09:20
09:20
09:01
08:35

08:32

14-5

14-8

16-8

16-10

16-12

16-14

18-14

20-14

V9

V6

V8

V6

V4

V2

V4

V6

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,GARY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MILES,JORDAN
ASSIST by GARIB,DARRYL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by GARIB,DARRYL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by GARIB,DARRYL

FOUL by THOMAS,DEVIN
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEVIN
SUB OUT by GARIB,DARRYL
SUB IN by DICKSON,KHALIF
SUB IN by GREEN,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by DICKSON,KHALIF(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERTSON,GARY

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ETHAN
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,DARREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,DARREN
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,DARREN(in the paint)

STEAL by MILES,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,DARREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILES,JORDAN

FOUL by ROBERTSON,GARY

TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,GARY

MISS 3PTR by MILES,JORDAN

FOUL by MILES,JORDAN



SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAI
SUB IN by CARR,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CARR,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by MAHLONG,AVIWE
ASSIST by ONDRUS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by CARR,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by CARR,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by CARR,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARR,ISAIAH

MISS FT by WALKER,JAZEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARR,ISAIAH
SUB IN by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON
MISS FT by WALKER,JAZEN

MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON

MISS LAYUP by MAHLONG,AVIWE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MAHLONG,AVIWE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MAHLONG,AVIWE
ASSIST by ONDRUS,NICK

STEAL by ONDRUS,NICK
MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON

GOOD 3PTR by MAHLONG,AVIWE

08:32
08:32
08:32
08:32
08:18
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
07:47

07:23

07:10

06:55

06:48

06:32

06:04

05:58
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49

05:32
05:23
05:11

04:49

04:35

04:03
03:59
03:49
03:49
03:38
03:19
02:50
02:50
02:46

02:32

02:27

22-14

25-14

27-14

27-16

27-18

27-20
29-20

29-22
32-22

32-24

V8

Vi1

V13

Vi1

V9

V7
V9

V7
V10

V8

02:11 35-24 V11

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,GARY
SUB IN by GARIB,DARRYL

TURNOVER by DICKSON,KHALIF
SUB OUT by DICKSON,KHALIF
SUB OUT by MILES,JORDAN

SUB IN by SMITH,BRYCE

SUB IN by RAFORD,WINSTON

REBOUND DEF by GARIB,DARRYL
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by RAFORD,WINSTON

GOOD LAYUP by GARIB,DARRYL(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,BRYCE

SUB OUT by GREEN,DARREN
SUB OUT by RAFORD,WINSTON
SUB IN by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,GARY

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by GARIB,DARRYL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by GARIB,DARRYL

REBOUND DEF by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM
GOOD LAYUP by GARIB,DARRYL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERTSON,GARY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ETHAN

REBOUND OFF by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM

GOOD LAYUP by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GARIB,DARRYL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WILSON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE

REBOUND OFF by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM

GOOD LAYUP by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM(in the paint)



ASSIST by HAGERMAN,JULIEN -
01:50 35-26 V9 GOOD LAYUP by GARIB,DARRYL(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ROBERTSON,GARY

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint) 01:28 37-26 V 11
01:06 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,GARY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON --
MISS LAYUP by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON(in the paint) 00:58
00:58 BLOCK by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM
= REBOUND DEF by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM
00:39 MISS LAYUP by GARIB,DARRYL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JAZEN =
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint) 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,GARY
00:08 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by MAHLONG,AVIWE =
00:01 FOUL by WILSON,ETHAN
GOOD FT by MAHLONG,AVIWE 00:01 38-26 V 12
SUB OUT by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON 00:01
SUB OUT by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 00:01
SUB OUT by ONDRUS,NICK 00:01
SUB OUT by WALKER,JAZEN 00:01
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAMEEL 00:01
SUB IN by BAILEY,ZACH 00:01
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAI 00:01
SUB IN by CARR,ISAIAH 00:01
GOOD FT by MAHLONG,AVIWE 00:01 39-26 V13
SUB OUT by MAHLONG,AVIWE 00:01
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,GABRIEL 00:01

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: East. Mennonite Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilson
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAMEEL 20:00
SUB OUT by BAILEY,ZACH 20:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, KAI 20:00
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,GABRIEL 20:00
SUB IN by MAHLONG,AVIWE 20:00
SUB IN by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 20:00
SUB IN by ONDRUS,NICK 20:00
SUB IN by WALKER,JAZEN 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 19:51 42-26 V 16
ASSIST by MAHLONG,AVIWE ==
19:23 MISS JUMPER by GARIB,DARRYL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JAZEN ==
TURNOVER by WALKER,JAZEN 19:16
19:16 STEAL by GARIB,DARRYL
19:09 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by CARR,ISAIAH ==
MISS 3PTR by MAHLONG,AVIWE 18:59

== REBOUND DEF by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM
18:48 42-28 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by GARIB,DARRYL(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WILSON,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint) 18:24
— REBOUND DEF by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM
18:05 TURNOVER by WILSON,ETHAN
STEAL by ONDRUS,NICK 18:05
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint) 18:00
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JAZEN —
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint) 17:54 44-28 V16
17:54 SUB OUT by WILSON,ETHAN

17:54 SUB IN by MILES,JORDAN



SUB OUT by CARR,ISAIAH 17:54

SUB IN by DAVIS,JAMEEL 17:54
17:53 TURNOVER by GARIB,DARRYL
17:44 SUB OUT by GARIB,DARRYL
17:44 SUB IN by GREEN,DARREN
FOUL by MAHLONG,AVIWE 17:37
TURNOVER by MAHLONG,AVIWE 17:37
17:37 SUB OUT by MILES,JORDAN
17:37 SUB OUT by GREEN,DARREN
17:37 SUB IN by WILSON,ETHAN
17:37 SUB IN by GARIB,DARRYL
17:23 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ONDRUS,NICK =
GOOD LAYUP by ONDRUS,NICK(in the paint) 17:09 46-28 V18
FOUL by ONDRUS,NICK 16:51
16:51 46-29 V17 GOOD FT by GARIB,DARRYL
16:51 SUB OUT by WILSON,ETHAN
16:51 SUB IN by MILES,JORDAN
16:51 MISS FT by GARIB,DARRYL
REBOUND DEF by ONDRUS,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAMEEL 16:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:09 MISS LAYUP by GARIB,DARRYL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM
15:57 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by GARIB,DARRYL
FOUL by WALKER,JAZEN 15:56
SUB OUT by MAHLONG,AVIWE 15:56
SUB OUT by ONDRUS,NICK 15:56
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAI 15:56
SUB IN by JONES,JALEN 15:56
15:42 MISS 3PTR by MILES,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JAZEN =
TURNOVER by JONES,JALEN 15:31
15:31 STEAL by MILES,JORDAN
15:07 MISS JUMPER by GARIB,DARRYL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JAZEN =
GOOD JUMPER by HAGERMAN,JULIEN(in the paint) 15:00 48-29 V19
14:45 MISS JUMPER by GARIB,DARRYL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAI --
SUB OUT by WALKER,JAZEN 14:35
SUB IN by ONDRUS,NICK 14:35
14:35 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYCE
14:35 SUB IN by DICKSON,KHALIF
MISS 3PTR by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 14:27
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JALEN --
14:21 FOUL by GARIB,DARRYL
MISS FT by JONES,JALEN 14:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by JONES,JALEN 14:21 49-29 V20
14:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:03 SUB OUT by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM
14:03 SUB IN by WILSON,ETHAN
13:58 49-31 V18 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,ETHAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAI 13:39
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ETHAN
13:30 MISS 3PTR by MILES,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HAGERMAN,JULIEN 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, KAI 13:01
SUB OUT by ONDRUS,NICK 13:01



SUB IN by MAHLONG,AVIWE
SUB IN by WALKER,JAZEN

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JAZEN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAMEEL

SUB IN by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON

GOOD JUMPER by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON
ASSIST by JONES,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON
ASSIST by HAGERMAN,JULIEN

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON
MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON

SUB OUT by WALKER,JAZEN
SUB IN by ONDRUS,NICK
MISS JUMPER by HAGERMAN,JULIEN

GOOD LAYUP by ONDRUS,NICK(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAHLONG,AVIWE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAI

MISS LAYUP by ONDRUS,NICK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HAGERMAN,JULIEN

SUB OUT by JONES,JALEN

SUB IN by MAHLONG,AVIWE

SUB IN by WALKER,JAZEN

MISS LAYUP by ONDRUS,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ONDRUS,NICK

GOOD FT by ONDRUS,NICK

GOOD FT by ONDRUS,NICK

49-33

51-33

53-33

56-33

56-35

56-37

58-37

58-39

58-42

59-42

60-42
60-44

V16

V18

V 20

V 23

V21

V19

V21

V19

V16

V17

V18
V16

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERTSON,GARY

MISS 3PTR by DICKSON,KHALIF

TURNOVER by DICKSON,KHALIF

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,GARY

BLOCK by DICKSON,KHALIF

REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,KHALIF

GOOD LAYUP by GARIB,DARRYL(in the paint)
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,GARY

SUB IN by KEYS,TREA

BLOCK by GARIB,DARRYL

REBOUND DEF by GARIB,DARRYL

GOOD LAYUP by DICKSON,KHALIF(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by GARIB,DARRYL(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,KHALIF
GOOD 3PTR by MILES,JORDAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by DICKSON,KHALIF

SUB OUT by MILES,JORDAN

SUB OUT by KEYS,TREA

SUB IN by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM

SUB IN by GREEN,DARREN

BLOCK by GARIB,DARRYL

FOUL by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM

SUB OUT by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM
SUB OUT by GREEN,DARREN
SUB IN by MILES,JORDAN

SUB IN by KEYS, TREA

GOOD LAYUP by GARIB,DARRYL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILES,JORDAN

SUB OUT by KEYS,TREA

SUB IN by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM



TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KAI

SUB OUT by JOHNSON, KAI
SUB IN by HAGERMAN,JULIEN

MISS 3PTR by MAHLONG,AVIWE

FOUL by WALKER,JAZEN

REBOUND DEF by MAHLONG,AVIWE
TURNOVER by MAHLONG,AVIWE

MISS FT by ONDRUS,NICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MAHLONG,AVIWE
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAMEEL
GOOD FT by ONDRUS,NICK
FOUL by WALKER,JAZEN

SUB OUT by WALKER,JAZEN
SUB IN by JONES,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON
MISS LAYUP by ONDRUS,NICK(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by DAVIS,JAMEEL

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON
GOOD 3PTR by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON

ASSIST by HAGERMAN,JULIEN

STEAL by ONDRUS,NICK

MISS FT by JONES,JALEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAMEEL

SUB OUT by GOMEZ-BLANCO,EDIXON
SUB IN by MAHLONG,AVIWE

SUB IN by WALKER,JAZEN

GOOD FT by JONES,JALEN(fastbreak)

08:15
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03

07:59 60-46 V 14

07:47
07:47
07:40
07:24

07:24

06:52
06:52

06:46 60-49 V11

06:29
06:29
06:29
06:29

06:29 61-49 V12

06:11
06:11
06:11
05:59

05:47

05:28 61-52
05:14
05:14
05:09 61-54
05:04
05:01
05:01
04:57

04:47 64-54 V 10

04:28
04:28
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23

04:23 65-54 V11

04:05 65-56

V9

V7

V9

SUB IN by GREEN,DARREN

STEAL by WILSON,ETHAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by DICKSON,KHALIF
SUB IN by MILES,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by GARIB,DARRYL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,ETHAN
FOUL by MILES,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MILES,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GARIB,DARRYL
MISS LAYUP by GARIB,DARRYL(in the paint)

STEAL by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM

GOOD 3PTR by MILES,JORDAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM

FOUL by GARIB,DARRYL

MISS JUMPER by GARIB,DARRYL

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DARREN
GOOD 3PTR by MILES,JORDAN
ASSIST by WILSON,ETHAN

STEAL by MILES,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,DARREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,ETHAN

STEAL by WILSON,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by MILES,JORDAN

TURNOVER by WILSON,ETHAN

FOUL by WILSON,ETHAN

SUB OUT by MILES,JORDAN
SUB IN by DICKSON,KHALIF

GOOD LAYUP by DICKSON,KHALIF(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARIB,DARRYL



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:53

03:33 FOUL by GARIB,DARRYL
03:30 FOUL by GREEN,DARREN
MISS FT by WALKER,JAZEN 03:30
= REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DARREN
02:56 MISS JUMPER by GARIB,DARRYL
REBOUND DEF by ONDRUS,NICK ==
02:51 FOUL by WILSON,ETHAN
GOOD FT by WALKER,JAZEN(fastbreak) 02:51 66-56 V 10
GOOD FT by WALKER,JAZEN(fastbreak) 02:51 67-56 V11
02:51 SUB OUT by GREEN,DARREN
02:51 SUB IN by MILES,JORDAN
FOUL by JONES,JALEN 02:35
FOUL by JONES,JALEN 02:35
02:35 MISS FT by GARIB,DARRYL
REBOUND DEF by MAHLONG,AVIWE --
TURNOVER by MAHLONG,AVIWE 02:33
02:33 STEAL by WILSON,ETHAN
02:29 67-58 V9 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,ETHAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint) 02:12 69-58 V11
02:12 FOUL by MILES,JORDAN
GOOD FT by WALKER,JAZEN 02:12 70-58 V12
02:04 FOUL by GARIB,DARRYL
02:04 TURNOVER by GARIB,DARRYL
TURNOVER by WALKER,JAZEN 01:40
01:40 STEAL by DICKSON,KHALIF

01:28 70-60 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILSON,ETHAN

01:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:09 FOUL by BUNDU,IBRAHEEM
MISS FT by WALKER,JAZEN 01:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALKER,JAZEN 01:09 71-60 V 11
01:01 MISS 3PTR by MILES,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GARIB,DARRYL
01:01 MISS LAYUP by GARIB,DARRYL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:45 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JAZEN =
MISS LAYUP by ONDRUS,NICK(in the paint) 00:33
00:33 BLOCK by DICKSON,KHALIF

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,KHALIF
00:28 TURNOVER by DICKSON,KHALIF



